TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Berkshire Bank		111/25/2002	Banking Association: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organogenesis Inc.
Street Address:	150 Dan Road
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78057021	FORTAFLEX		
Serial Number:	75743122	TESTSKIN		
Serial Number:	75573209	VERCUTIS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386733

Email: karen.johanson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Attn: Karen Johanson

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 358756-283

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0335

120/208/

UU UO\$ FU

900136735 REEL: 004008 F

Signature:	/Troy Zander/
Date:	06/19/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Organogenesis IP Release#page1.: source=Organogenesis IP Release#page2.: source=Organogenesis IP Release#page3.: source=Organogenesis IP Release#page4.: source=Organogenesis IP Release#page5.	üf üf üf

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0336

November 25, 2002

Organogenesis Inc. 150 Dan Road Canton, MA 02021

Re: Organogenesis Inc. \$5,000,000 Revolving Credit Agreement

Ladies and Gentlement

Reference is hereby made to:

- (i) the Revolving Credit Agreement dated June 29, 2001 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") between The Berkshire Bank (the "Bank") and Organogenesis Inc. (the "Borrower"), pursuant to which the Bank made secured Loans to the Borrower,
- (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") among the Borrower, Dan Capital Corp. and ECM Pharma, Inc. (together, the "Subsidiaries"), and the Bank, and
- (iii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Pledge Agreement") between the Borrower and the Bank.

All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this letter shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Credit Agreement.

We hereby acknowledge and agree that all Loans and other obligations of the Borrower and the Subsidiaries under the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement, the Pledge Agreement and the other Loan Documents have been repaid and satisfied in full, and that all such Loan Documents are terminated and of no further force or effect. In addition, we acknowledge and agree that any and all liens and security interests in any collateral securing the Borrower's and the Subsidiaries' obligations under the Loan Documents are terminated and released in full. We further agree to execute and deliver to the Borrower all such releases and terminations as are necessary to effect or reflect such termination and release in any public record, including, but not

15/94170.3

limited to, UCC-3 termination statements in the forms attached as Exhibit A hereto and filings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

Very truly yours,

THE BERKSHIRE BANK

3y:<u>↓</u>∠

Name: Peter H. Kim Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

ORGANOGENESIS INC., on behalf of itself and the Subsidiaries

By:

Title:

15/94170.3

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0338

		•		
JCC FINANCING	STATEMENT AMENDM	IENT		
	(front and back) CAREFULLY DNTACT AT FILER [optional]			
	THAO I AT FIELD (optional)			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGN	NENT TO: (Name and Address)			
l				
I a. INITIAL FINANCING STATE	MENT FILE #	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONL 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AME	
1062181 8 Delawa	re Secretary of State		to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	n the
		bove is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the		
	fectiveness of the Financing Statement identifie nal period provided by applicable law.	ed above with respect to security interest(s) of the Security	red Party authorizing this Continuation Stateme	nt is
I. ASSIGNMENT (full or	partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7h	b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	of assignor in item 9.	
	INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only	one of these two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or add	ng three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information dress: Please refer to the detailed instructions	DELETE name: Give record name	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and a also complete items 7e-7g (ff applicable).	lso item 7d
in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD INFO		to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	also complete items 7e-7g (if applicable).	
6a, ORGANIZATION'S NA				
Organogenesis In		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME S	UFFIX
. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADI				
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME			
76, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME S	UFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ	STATE POSTAL CODE C	OUNTRY
C. MAILING ADDRESS		l dir	STATE POSTAL CODE	OUNIKI
d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATIO	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
· · ·	DEBTOR			NK
	ERAL CHANGE); check only <u>one</u> box.	ollateral description, or describe collateral assigne	· 4	
Describe collateral delet	ed oradded, or give entirerestated co	onlateral description, or describe collateral assigner	и,	
NAME OF SECURED P	ARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS	S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assigno	ment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a D	ebtar which
adds collateral or adds the au	uthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination author	S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignr orized by a Debtor, check here ☐ and enter name of Dt	ment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a D EBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	ebtor whic
adds collateral or adds the au	uthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination author ME		· ·	_ ebtor whice
adds collateral or adds the au	uthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authom $^{\prime}$ ME $^{\prime}$		EBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	ebtor whice

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - I1/22/2002 C T System Online

٠.	LLOW INSTRUCTION	G STATEMENT AMENDME S (front and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	· `			
		ONTACT AT TEEN [opiloital]				
3.	SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Name and Address)				
	<u> </u>		THE ABOVE S	PACE IS	S FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
	INITIAL FINANCING STA				This FINANCING STATEMEN to be filed [for record] (or reco	IT AMENDMEN
-		assachusetts Secretary of State			REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
		fectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	· -			
ı		ional period provided by applicable law.	ove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securi	eu raity	addionzing this Continuation S	Materijent is
1	ASSIGNMENT (full	or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	of assign	or in item 9.	
	•	· —	Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only	one of the	ese two boxes.	
,		wing three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions	nitems 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give record name		ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7	h andalsoitem7
l	In regards to changing th	e name/address of a party.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7 also complete items 7e-7g (if appli	cable).
	CURRENT RECORD INI 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N					
	Organogenesis I				٠	
₹	66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
_	<u> </u>	·				
	CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a, ORGANIZATION'S N					
₹	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	CEC METALICATIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 7e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	74 HUDISDIOTION OF ODGANIZATION	7	ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
•	SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION '	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	/g.	ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 11 ally	
•	AMENDMENT (COLLA	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				N
		eted or added, or give entire restated collate	eral description, or describe collateral assigned	d.		
١	rescribe collateral del	eted of added, or give struct lies atted contact	assigned	٠.		
		·				
1	NAME OF SECURED	PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM	/ENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignor	nent) If th	nis is an Amendment authorized	by a Debtor whi
		PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized			nis is an Amendment authorized uuthorizing this Amendment.	by a Debtor whi
		authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorize				by a Debtor whi
	adds collateral or adds the	authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized ${\sf AME}$		BTOR a		by a Debtor whi

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - 11/22/2002 C T System Online

CC EINANCIN	G STATEMENT AMEN [OMENT			
	NS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
. NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
_				•	
•					
<u>L</u>			E ABOVE SPACE IS	S FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
LINITIAL FINANCING STA			1b.	This FINANCING STATEMEN to be filed [for record] (or reco	
	K Secretary of State	ified above is terminated with respect to security in	sterest(s) of the Secure	REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide	entified above is terminated with respect to security in			
	itional period provided by applicable law.		·		
		a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and als			
•	Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affe twing three boxes and provide appropriate info		. Check only <u>one</u> of the	nese two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or	address: Please refer to the detailed instructions the name/address of a party.		me 🗀 .	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7 also complete items 7e-7g (if applic	b, and also item 7
CURRENT RECORD IN	IFORMATION:	to be dejeted in item oa of ob.		also complete items 7e-7g (il applic	Jaule).
6a. ORGANIZATION'S					
Organogenesis 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	Inc.	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR					
7a. ORGANIZATION'S	1AME				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	ГИАМЕ	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	TION 7a	ORGANIZATIONAL ID#. if any	
OCCINONINOTIONO	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	A. JOHODIOHOLO OKOANIZA	1,011	orter a table to the table and	Пи
AMENDMENT (COLL	ATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				
Describe collateral de	eleted or added, or give entire restat	ted collateral description, or describe collateral	assigned.		
	PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this i			by a Debtor whi
		authorized by a Debtor, check here 🔲 and enter	r name of DEBTOR a	authorizing this Amendment.	
adds collateral or adds the	authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination				
adds collateral or adds the	NAME				
adds collateral or adds the	NAME Bank	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT - 11/22/2002 CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0341